CASE 4061: Application of MILLARD

DECK OIL COMPANY FOR SALT WATER
DISPOSAL, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
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DEPOS!TIONS, HEARINGS, STATE MENTS, EXPERT TESTIMONY, DAILY COPY, CONVENTIONS

SPECIALIZING IN:

1120 SIMMS BLDG. ® P, O. BOX 1092 # PHONE 243-6691 ® ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

BEFORE THE
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSICN
Santa Fe, New Mexico
February 26, 1969

EXAMINER HEARING
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IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of Millard
Deck 0il Company for salt
water disposal, iLea
County, New Mexico.

Case No. 4061

——— —— — - —— — — o T —— T - — A S v S ———a— —

BEFORE: Elvis A. Utz, Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING




MR. UTZ: Case 4061.

MR. HATCH: Case 4061, Application of Millard Deck
0il Company for salt water dispcsal, Lea County, New Mexico.

MR. KELLAHIN: If the Examiner please, Jason Kellahin
appearing for the applicant. I have one witness I would like to
hava ewarn,

MR. UTZ2: Any other appearances?

(Witness sworn.)

{(Whereupon, Applicant's Exhibits
Numbers 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, inclusive,
were marked for identification.)

MILLARD DECK

called as a witness by the Applicant, having first been duly
sworn, was examined and testified as follows:

DIRECT EXAMINATION

BY MR. KELLAHIN:

0 State your name, please?

A Millard Deck.

o) Are you the applicant in Case 4061, Mr. Deck?

A Yes, sir.

0 Where are you located?

A Eunice, New Mexico.

0 Have you ever testified before the 0Oil Conservation

Commission?




A No, sir,

0 Would you for the benefit of the Examiner briefly

outline your background and experience in the oil business?

A Educationwise?
0 Yes, education and experience?
! A Education, I quit school in the seventh grade, and I

have been in the o0il fields since I was 14 years old.

0 Have you bzen actively engaged in the o0il business?

A No, sir, I was with Neville Penrose for 18 and a half
years.

0 What position did you hold with Neville Penrose?

A Assistant superintendent. |

0 Did you actively supervise the drilling and completion

of 0oil and gas wells?
A Yes, sir.
Q Now, how long have you been in the business or your

own as Millard Deck 0il Company?

A About five vyearse.

Q Where is your business located?

A In Eunice, New Mexico.

0 Do you have production in southeastern New Mexico?
A Yes, sir.

And the subject well which is under consideration in




this application, does that belong to you?

A Yes, sir.

MR. KELLAHIN: Are the witness's qualifications
acceptable?
MR, UTZ: Yes, they are.

Q Mr, Deck, briefly what is proposed in the application
in Case 40612

A To dispose of salt water.

Q Is this in compliance with the Commission's order
requiring the disposition of salt water underground by March 1lst?

A Yes, sir.

0 Now, réferring to what has been marked as Exhibit
Number 1, would you identify that exhibit? 1Is that the form
C-108 which you filed with the Commission in cornnection with this
application?

A Yes, it is.

e} What interval do you propose to dispose of the salt
water in?

A Jalmat-Seven Rivers.

0 And at what depth?

A From 3,752 to 3,872,

Q Is that the open hole interval?

A Yes, it is.




0 What quantities of water will you dispose of in this
well?

A Possibly to start out with, 31,000 barrels a day.

Q Do you anticipate that wvolume will increase?

A Yes, sir.

Q Do you anticipate that well will take the water on
gravity or vacuum?

A On vacuum, yes.

Q Referring to what has been marked as Exhibit Number 2,
would you identify that exhibit? State what that is?

A Southwest quarter of the southwest quarter, Section 31,

Township 21 South, Range 36 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

0 That is the area that is outlined in red?
A Yes, sir.
Q Does the exhibit depict the offsetting ownership within

a radius of two miles?

A No, sir.

0 It does not?

A Does it affect them?

Q Does it show the offsetting ownership?
A Yes, it sure does.

0 And the producing wells?

A Yes, it does.




0 What horizons are the wells within a two mile radius
of this well producing from? » : N e
; 2 There is no well within a two mile radius producing

from this section.

! 0 That is from the section in which you propose to
dispose of water?

A That's right.

Q wWhat are these wells shown on the exhibit, what zone
are they producing from?

A From the Yates.

Q Would they in any way--

A Excuse me, I believe the Queen Yates.

0 Would they be in any way affected by the dispocition of

the water that you propose in this case?

A No, sir.

0 Now, referring to what has been marked as Exhibit 3,
would you identify that exhibit?
A That is the formation.
0 Is that the driller's log?_
A Yes, sir.
0 What information is shown on there?
A Well, it shows cdepths, and what kind of formation that

it is.




7
Q Do you have an electric log on this well?
A Yes, I do.
0 Can you make a copy of that available to the
Commission?
A Yes, I can. I believe they have a copy of the log.
; 0 Has one been filed with the application in this case?
! A I believe so,

A

Q

electric log?

MR. KELLAHIN: Does the record show a copy of the
MR. UTZ: WNo, rot in this file.

THE WITNESS: Well, I have a log.

(By Mr. Kellahin) Could you furnish a copy of it?
Yes, I can.

Wil1ll vyou forward that to the Commission at a later

Yes, X will;

Referring to what has been marked as Exhibit Number
diagrammatic sketch showing the status of the well?
Yes, sir.

What is the present status of this well?

It is temporarily abandoned, it is shut in.

As I understand from y%ur diagrammatic sketch, you

propose to dispose of water through tubing and under a packer?




A That's right,

0 Will the tubing be internally coated?

A Yes.
0 Will you £ill the tubing casing annulus with an inert
fluid?
A  Yes,
0 And put a pressure gauge at the surface?
| A Yes.
E Q You show the cementing program on Exhibit Number 4,

Have you made a calculation of the cement tops on those various
strings?

A No, sir, surface and intermediate is cemented back to
the surface.

Q They are both circulated?

A That's right, and the oil string was cemented with

200 sacks, which I don't have a top on.

Q Is there any way in your opinion, any possibility that

any damage would result to any intervening formations above the

packer?
A No, sir,
Q Have you applied for a special use permit wifh the

United States Bureau of Land Management?

A Yes, sir.




Is that marked as Fxhibit Number 5, that application?

Yes, sir.

ou received 2 permit

»

as yet?

1 haven't.

Q Have Y
A No, sir.

you that the permit would not he

Q pid they inform
n approved by the 0il

granted until the disposal well had bee
Commission?
A That's right.

e source of the water that you propose to

0 whrat is th

dispose of in this well, Mr. Deck?

A The source of the water?
Q Yes, where will it come from?
A come from several different places over the field.

It will be hauled in.
ell, is that

e a line jaid to the W

11 that water come fxom?

1,000 barrels. Where wi

s of mine and some

A it will come from some jease

e haul3.

jeases that McCastlin 0il Servic

i1l be used,

ases of yours that +

where are the le

Q

e they located?

e of water, where ar

which you will dispos

0 You will not hav
right? |
\ A No, sir, that's right.
0 Initially, you say you will dispose of approximately

other

from
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They are located south of Eunice, Section 16.
You will haul this water from some distance?

Correct.

: 0 About how far?
ﬁ A Probably seven or eight miles.
; Q Will you hold this well open to other operators in

the area who might want to dispose of water?
| A Yes, I will.
Q Have you made any tests of thisz formation for the
purpose of disposing of water?
A Yes, I have. I pumped 500 barrels of water in it at
the rate of 15 barrels a minute, and I never did catch it: It’

went on vacuum,

0 It went on vacuum. You had no pressure?
A No pressure.
0 Do you anticipate that the well will take the volumes

of water you propose to put into it?
A Yes, sir, I sure do.

Q What maximum amount of water do you anticipate you

will dispose of in this well?

-y e BreTT— rrn— -

A Well, really, I don't know what we would end up putting
in it as we go along.

Q Could you give any kind of an estimate on it?
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A I would say 10,000 barrels a day.
Q That would be a maximum?

A Yes.

0 Do you feel this well will take care of 10,000 barrels
a day without any adverse effect on the formation?

A Yes, I do.

Q What is the closest production in this particular
formation?
A The closest production is the Campbell and Hendrick

Shell State No. 1, located in Unit M, 330 from the south and
west lines of Section 32, Township 21, Pange 36 East.

0 Well, that would be approximately a mile and a half or

two miles away?

A Would be about two miles away.
0 Would the injection of water in the volumes you are
proposing--

MR. UTZ: It would be a mile, wouldn't it?
THE WITNESS: Two, wouldn't it?

MR. UTZ: You are in Section 31, aren't you?

THE WITNESS: Yes, sir.

MR. UTZ: Unit M, that well is in? Campbell and

Hendrick?

THE WITNESS: Unit M, ves, sir.




MR. Ul'Z: Exactly one mile?
THE WITNESS: One mile, ves.
0 (By Mr. Kellahin) Would the injection in the amount

of 10,000 barrels a day canse any adverse effect, in your

opinion?
A I don't think it would.
0 New, Mr., beck, I would like to ask you, on you form

C-108, you show a perforated interval from 3,511 feet to 3,679,
What is the situation as to those perforations?
A That will be squeezed off, or if it would be all right

to set a packer below it and inject water, and just leave it

open.

0 What formation would that be in? Would it be the same
formation?

A No, it would be in the Queen.

Q There is production from the Queen in the vicinity of
this well?

A - Yes, sir.

0 If thoss perforations weres left open and the packer

set above that point, would that have any adverse effect on the
production from the Queen, in your opinion?

A No, sir, it woulédn't.

0 In your opinion, would the Queen take any water if ynu




completed it in that manner?

A No, sir, it wouldn't take any water.

() It would go intc the lower formation?

A That's right.

0 Were Exhibits 1 through S prepared by you or under
your supervision?

A Yes, sir.

MR. KELLAHIN: I would like to offer in evidence

Exhibits 1 through 5, inclusive.

MR, UTZ: Without objection, they will be entered into

the record of this case.

(Whareupon, Applicant's Exhibits
Numbers 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, inclusive,
were admitted in eavidenca
MR. KELLAHIN: That is all I have on direct examination.

CROSS EXAMINATION

BY MR. UTZ:

0 Mr. Deck, I didn't quite understand where this water
was coming from at the present time. Initially, you are

completing this well as a SWD well for your own use,; aren't you?

A Yes, sir, my own use., That is my idea in doing it,
but it will be used--other people will use the well.

0 Where is the water coming from?

A From the Cole No. 1 and the Lunt No. 1, and I don't
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have the description of those.

MR. KELLAHIN: If the Exaﬁiner pleagse, I don't believe
they are shown on this plat here.

MR. UTZ: They are quite a ways away?

MR. KELLAHIN: About eight miles away, according to

his testimony.

0 You will truck it in?
A Yes, sir, truck it in.
Q Now, on your form C-108 that you filed, you list some

perforations from 3,511 to 3,679. Are you going to squeeze
these off, or have they been squeezed off?

A No, they are open at the present. What I wanted to do
is set the packer below those, and leave them open because they
won't take any water. You can't pump water in them, unless you

have a real high pressure. It is a real tight zone.

Q What zone is it?
A It is the Oueen.
Q In your opinion, if you £fill the annulus with inert

fluid, it won't seep through these perforations?

A Yes, sir, the hole will load behind the packer. It
won't take any water.

Q And your injection will be as shown on Exhibit 4,

3,752 to 3,872?
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A Yes, sir.
Q And that is in what zone now, the Queen and what?
A That is Seven Rivers,
E Q All Seven Rivers?
- : ? ) A ) Yes: Queen ;ﬁa Seven Rivers.

MR, HATCH: The ad says Queen and Seven Rivers, The
form C~108 just says Queen. The ad says Queen and Sevea Rivers.
THE WITNESS: Some of them call it Seven Rivers, and

some of them call it Queen and Seven Rivers. Really, it is all

the same formation.
i _ #) (By Mr. Utz) You are not here seeking injection into
tha Quaon?
Y No, that's right, into the Seven Rivars.

MR. UTZ: Any other questions of the witness? The

witness may be excused. Are there any statements? The case

will be taken under advisement.
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Cross Examination by Mr. Utz
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

SS.
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )

I, SAMUEL MORTELETTE, Court Reporter in and for the County
of Bernalillo, State of New Mexico, do hereby certify that
|

the foregoing and attached Transcript of Hearing before the

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission was reported by me,
and that the same is a true and correct record of the said

proceedings, to the best of my knowledge, skill and ability.
i

| ,ffﬂ////// / g / s

COURT REPORTER
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MILLARD DECK OiL COMPANY i

OIL OPERATOR

P. O. BOX 409 3 .
EUNICE, NEW MEXICO 88231 o«
TELEPHONE (505} 394.2249 b
March 4, 1969
Qil Conservation Commission
State of New Mexico
P. O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
Attention: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr.
Re: Application of Millard Deck Oil Compary ~

For Salt Water Disposal Well - Case No. 4061
Dear Sir:

On February 26, 1969 during Examiner Hearing, evidence was taken pertaining to convert-
ing Millard Deck Atha Mo. 1, located in Unit M of Section 31, Township 21 South, Range

36 East, Lea County, to salt water disposal status. It was requested that the Commission

be supplied three copies of the log on this wall | Exclosed you wili find ihe required copies.

Yours very truly,

¢

.,) T AL Coae /’i&i‘i/l'/(:
MILLARD DECK

Enclosures




GOVERNOR
DAVID F. CARGO

O1L CONSERVATION COMMISSION ChHAtRMAN
LAND COMMISSIONER
STATE OF NEwW MEXICO ALEX J. ARMIO

MEMBER
P. O. BOX 2088 - SANTA FE

87801

STATE GEOLOGIST
A. L. PORTER, JR.
SICRETARY - DIRECTOR

March 4, 1969

. 40061
Mr. Jason Kellahin Re: giZZrN§; T
Kellahin & Fox = .
Attorneys at Law Applicant:
Post Office Box 1769 Millard Deck 0il Co.

santa Pe, New Mexico
Dear Sir:

. Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced Commis-
5 sion order recently entered in the subject case.

Very truly yours,

A i 5

A. L. PORTER, Jr.
j Secretary-Director

ALP/ir
Copy of order also sent to:

Hobbs 0OCC p 3
Artesia 0OCC
Aztec OCC

Other Bureau of Land Management and
gtate Zngineer Office




' BEFORE THF OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

' IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING

! CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION

; COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO POR
THE PURPOSE OF COMBIDERING:

CASE No. 4061
Order No. R-=3694

APPLICATION OF MILILARD DECK OIL COMPANY |
FOR SALT WATER DISPOSAL, LEA COUNTY, NEW |
MEXICO. :

o COMMISSION |

B ION¢

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on February 26, 1969;
at Ssnta Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Elvis A, Utsz. ‘

NOW, on this___ 4th  aay of March, 1969, the Commission, a

i ' quorum heing present, having considered the testimony, the record,
! il and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised |
in the premises, :

1
i
1
i
i
i

FINDS:

(1) That due public notice having been given as required by !
law, the Commission has jurisdiction cf this cause and the subject
matter thereof.,

(2) That the applicant, Millard Deck Oil Compeny. is the :
owner and cparator of the Atha Well No. 1, located in Unit M of
Section 31, Township 21 South, Range 36 Bast, MNMPM, South Eunice |
Pool, Lea County, New Mexico. 5

(3) That the applicant proposes to utilise said well to
dispcse 5f produced galt water into the Seven Rivers and Queen
formations, with injection into the open-~hole interval from ‘
approximately 3752 feet to 3872 feet. ;

(4) That the injection should be accomplished through
2 3/8-inch plastic-lined tubing installed in a packer set at
approximately 3730 feet and that a hydrostatically balanced
column of inert fluid should be maintained in the casing-
tubing annulus.

L T TS
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CASE No, 4061
Order No. R-369%4

(5) That approval of the subject application will prevent
the drilling of unnecessaxy wells and otherwise prevent waste
and prctect correlative rights.

T IS REFO s

(1) That the applicant, Millard Deck Uil Company, is hereby

;. authorized to utilize its Atha Well No. 1, located in Unit M of

Section 31, Township 21 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, South Eunice

! Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, to dispose of produced salt water

into the Seven Rivers and Queen formations, injection to be
accomplished through 2 3/8-inch tubing installed in a packer set
at approximately 3730 feet, with injection into the open-hole
interval from approximately 3752 feet to 3872 feet;

PROVIDED HOWEVER, that the tubing shall be plastic-lined
and that a hydrostatically balanced column of inert fluid shall
be maintained in the casing-tubing annulus.

(2) That the applicant shall submit monthly reports of its
disposal operations in accordance with Rulez 704 and 1120 of the
Commission Rules and Regulations.

(3) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the

}

i
i

entry of such further orders as the Comwmission may deem nccensary.%

DONE at Santa Fe, MNew Mexico, on the day and year hercinabovc
designated.

STATE OF NEW MNEXICO

OIL ccufsa (aﬁ COMNISSION
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DOCKET _ EXAIKER @ iA% N5 - WEDYELDAL - LEBXLAR: <6, 1969
9AM - . NEER HTION 0 u4xiE€¢I N tUNFERENGE R
e . STATE JAND B R VTDINS - SANCAZE. NEW MEXD o

The following z2i3ses wil . b *w-d beyo 2 ELov12 AL Ytz Bramiroo, ¢ enls
S. Nutter, Alt2rnats Er min -

CASE 4052: Appli.astic - 9w Dyt ol o opooat
dis .;C‘J‘:‘L‘.)i‘) i j._‘. "V"”b:."'g h v "T = \;'.En'g.. .
in the bove-guy (8% our e s
Pennsyivanain pPro. i navas O ; , £
the NE/4 NE/4 27 s eocuaion /., wpehlp 8 80uth, Rarg:s LO £arv .’
and foro the sssigomant o approXinatiaiy 35,650 barrels oo ool
disncvery alitwabla to the diccoraery well, 1ts o, 10 Cflenien

-

Well No. L Loowzd in vnit & 00 six1d Sexticn 7.

CASE 4036: fContinusd (7. the Jebuanry 5, 1969, Exsminer Hetdling)
Appliczati p o+ % bil 31l looporation fow o doesl “Vmp,»'l n.
Chaves founty, New m2xicc. Applicant, in the sbove-sly oz
cause, s=2eks spproval fov the Jual completion {(conrent
of its <. L. Ufiswiss Well Nu. L Loiszted in Unit A o f Swotian

, 7, Township 8 S-utr, Rangs 0 East, Chaves Coanty . Now Menia:,

teo produ:2 i} from an und2cignated Pennsylisanisin 1L poo L snd
! the Lightoap (I nian: Boool through parallel strmings - F tubang.

CASE 4053: Application <L ElL Faso Poodusts Company oo
San Cuzn Gounty, Rew Mexito. Applizint, in
=Aause, sagks the pramu?gatiwn of spesial ralse
Galilup Pcol, San Juan County, New Mexl o, inaluding pioy
for the wclarsiiiation ¢ il and gas wells,
for oil woile, 4snd Z¢0-are spacing for gsag

Ar2rads Panoo lzam Corpowation £

ta nd smendnent o Drdan N, H-ZMT ]
County New #MaXi >, Appluiint, in the above-styliad Ihuiaz,
seeks auvthority v Zwaill 4 produasing oil well
1o:at10n 1250 rHastw foom the West Line snd 22¢0 12

S~uth Ling ¢ §=wonitn €8, Township 24 Soutn, Rangf }" Eavt,
in its LangLiie M&“*lx Wollwodth Unit Wakerflood Poojoloi,
Langlie~Mattix ¥73., La2a Jounty, New Mexico., Appliis Lot
seeks th2 amendrsni « & Doder NG, R-¢197, wrich oz
said waterf . .od proiet, t.o =stablish an administoani

CASE 4054: Applicavicn

dure whereby =z3id pyvojait ceuvld bz expanded o inc!
lands «nd injesticn w=:lle wad producing w2lls at ~7tr.odo
unorthodox loiaticons 13 may b2 nsoessary Lo complate in 2004
cient irnizotien 2nd prodoefing patieon without the naiassiiy
cf showing wall zogp nse.
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CASE 4055:

CASE 4056:

CASE 4057:

CASE 4058:

CASE 4059:

CASE 4060:

Examiner Hearing Docket No. 6-69
February 26,

"Application of Charles B. Read for special pool rules, Lea

Application of Hiram W. Keith and Dalton Haines for salt water

1969

Application of Albert Gackle for salt water disposal, Lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled :ause,
seeks authority to dispose of prcduced salt water into the
Seven Rivers formation in the open-hole interval from
approximately 3290 feet to 3620 feet in his George Etz Well
No. 3 located in Unit N of Section 27, Township 23 South,
Range 36 East, Jalmat Pool, Lea County, New MeXico.

Application of Albert Gackle for salt water disposal, Lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks authority to dispose of produced salt water into the
Lower Quden formation in the pexforated interval from
approximately 3642 feet to 3699 feet in his Sinclair "A" State
Well No. 5 located in Unit I of Section 23, Township 23 South,
Range 36 East, Langlie-Mattix Pcol, Lea County, New Mexico.

County, New Mexico, Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks the promulgation of special rules for the Quail-Queen
Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, including a provision for
80-acre spacing and proration units.

disposal, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicants, in the above-
styled cause, seek authority to dispose of produced salt water
into the Seven Rivers formation in the open-hole interval from
approximately 3874 feet to 3951 feet in &heir State Well No. 2
located in Unit K of Section 16, Townhship 21 South, Range 34
East, West Wilson Pool, Lea County, New Maxico.

Application of Hiram W. Keith and Dalton Haines for salt water
disposal, Eddy County, New Mexico, Applicants,; in the above-
styled cause, seek authority to dispose of procduced salt water
into the Delawares formation in the open-hole interval from
approximately 4030 feet tc 4158 feet in their Eddy "AGA" State
Well No. 2 located 660 feet from the North line and 15650 feet
from the West line of Se~tion 36, Township 26 South, Rznge 31
East, North Mason-Delaware Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico.

Application of Sidney Lanier for salt water disposal, Lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the abcve-styled cause,
seeks authority to dispose of prcduced salt water ints the
Yates-Seven Rivers formations in the open-hole interval from
approximately 3402 feet to 3650 feet in his I. B. Ogg "A"
Well No. 5 located in Unit J of Section 35, Township 24 Soutt,
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Examiner Hearing Docket Nc. 6-69
February 26, 1969

{Case 4060 continued)

Range 36 East, Jalmat vYates-Seven Rivers Pool, Lea
////' County, New Mexico,

////gﬁgngQQ;: Application ¢f Millard Deck Gil Company for salt water disposal.

\ Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause.
seeks authority to dispecse of produced salt water intc the
Seven Rivers and Queen formations in the open-hole interval
from approximately 3752 feet to 3872 feet in its Atha Well XNo.
1 lorated in Unit M of Section 31, Township 21 South, Range 36

| East, Scuth Eunice Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.

! CASE 4U6z: Applicaticn of Kersey & Company for salt water disposal, Eddy

! County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-stylied cause,

: seeks authority to dispose of produced salt water into the

: Queen formation in the perforated interval from approxinately
1835 feet to 1870 feet in the Bass Well No. 3 located in Unit

F of Section 12, Township 19 South, Range 28 East, East Millman
Queen-Grayburg Pocol, Eddy County, New Mexico.

#

t

{ CASE 4063: Applicaticon of Kerr-McGee Corporation for the creation o « new
E gas pcol and special pool rules, Eddy County, New Mexico.
!

Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the creation of a
, new pool for the producticn of gas from the Morrow formation

j by its Nix Well No. 1 lccated in Unit L of Section 11, Town-

[ ship 19 South, Range 26 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, and for
the promulgation of special pool rules therefor, including &
provision for 640-acre spacing.

CASE 4064: Application cf Atlantic Richfield Company for salt water
disposal, Roosavelt County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks authority to dispose of produced
salt water into the San Andres formation in the perforated
interval from approximaely 4207 feet to 427" feet in its Tuckar
Well No. 4 lccated in Unit O of Section 23, Tcwnship 7 Sout4,
Range 32 Bast, Chaverco-San A..qdres Pool, Roosevelt County,

New Mexicc,

f CASE 4065: Application of Humble 0il & Refining Company for an unorthodox
oil well lcczaticn and reclassification of a water well to an
0il well, Lex County, New Mexico., Applicant, in the above-
styled cause. seeks 1o have its New Mexico State "s" Water

g Socurce Well No., 4 /2p-427;, located at an unorthcdcx c¢il well
’ locaticn 650 fest from thse West line and 175 feet from the
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South line of Secticon 2, Tawnship 22 South; Range

37 East, Lea County, New Mexicco, reclassified zs an

0oil well for the producticn of ©il an undesignated San
Andres 0il Pool and authority te produce same as an oil
well.

CASE 4066: Application of Humble 0Oii & Refining Company for the
consolidation of two non-standard gas proration units, Le=z
County, New Mexico., Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks the consolidation of two existing non-standard 320-
acre gas proration units into one standard 640-acre unit
comprising all of Section 26, Township 21 South. Range 36
East, Eumont Gas Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, to be
dedicated to its New Mexico State "G" Wells Nos. 2 and 4
located in Units P and G, respectively, of said Secticin 26.
Applicant further seeks authority to produce the zallcwable
assigned to said nnit from cither of said wells in any

proporticn.

CASE 4067: Application of Benson-Montin-Greer Drilling Corporation for
special pool rules, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant,;
in the above-styled cause, seeks the promulgation of special
pool rules for the La Plata-Gallup Pool, San Juan County,

New Mexico, including a provision for 1l60-acre spasing and
proration units. Applicant further regquests that sai

special rules provide that the unit allowable fcr =2 160-acre
unit in said pool be allcocated on the basis of four times the
normal unit allowable for Northwest New Mexico, and that nec
credit be given for depth factors. Applicant further regquests
that said special rules be limited in their application to the
exterior boundaries c¢f the La Plata-Mancos Unit Arez.

CASE 4068: Application of Martin Yates III for salt water dispoesal, Eddy
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks authority o dispose of produced salt water intc ths
Delaware formation in its ¥Yates & Hanson McCord Well No. 1
located in Unit E of Section 22, Township 23 South. Range 26
East, Dark Canyon Field, Eddy County, New Mexicc. Applicant
further seeks a procedure whereby its Cordie King Well No, 2
located in Unit K of said Secticn 22 may be approved for the
disposal of salt water without the requirement of notice and
hearing.
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CASE _4045:
CASE _4069:
CASE _4070:

Docket No. 6-69
1969

{Continued from the February S, 1969 Examiner Hearing)
Application of H & S 011 Company for an amendment to Order
No. R-3357, as amended by Order No. R-3357-A, Eddy County,
New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks

the amendment of Order No. R-3357, as amended by Order No.
R-3357-A, which order authorized the H & S West Artesia Unit
Unit Waterflood Project. Applicant proposes to substitute
the Roach Drilling Company-Leonard Well No. 18 located in
Unit D of Section 17 as a water injection well in said project
in lieuof the Cities Service-Mell Well No. 17 located in Unit
M of Section 8, both in Township 18 South, Range 28 East,
Artesia Pool, Fddy County, New Mexico.

Applicatior. of Union 0il Company of California for the creation
of a new pool, assignment of discovery allowable, and the
promulgation of special pool rules, Lea County, New Mexico.

Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the creation

of a new Devonian 0il pool for its Midway State Well No, 1
located in Unit ¥ of Section 12, Township 17 South, Range 36
East, Lea County, New Mexico, and for the assignment of an

0il discovery allowable in the amount of approximately 57,380
barrells to said well. BApplicant further seeis the promulgation
of special pool rules for said pool, including a provision for
80-acre proration units.

Application of C. E. LaRue and B, N. Muncy, Jr., for salt
water disposal, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicants, in the
above-styled cause, seek authority to dispose of produced salt
water into the salt and Yates formations in the open-hole
interval from approximately 1254 feet to 3000feet in the La
Rue-Muncy John "B"” Well No. 2 located in Unit A of Section 35,

Township 17, South, Range 32, East, Maljamar Grayburg-San Andres
Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.




Form C-108
Revised 1-1-65

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
APPLICATION TO DISPOSE OF SALT WATER BY (NJECTION INTO A POROUS FORMATION

OPEAATOA

AODRESS

. / .
Millard Deck “|P, 0. Box 409, Eunice, New Mexico 8823L
LEASE MAME WELL NOD, ’m COuUNTY
Atha 1 Jalmat Yates~Seven Rivers Lea
LOCATION

UREIT LETTER _M—: WELL IS LOCATED __ 66_0 FEET FROM THE __ we§t LINE AND 660 FEEY FROM THE
South LINE, SECTION 31 TOWNSHIP 213 RANGE 36E NMPM.
CASING AND TUBING DATA T
NAME OF STRING SI1ZE SETTINYG DEPTH SACKS CEMENT TOP OF CEMENT TOP DETERMINED OY

SURFACE CASING

_10-3/4"

510" 250 NOT |AVAILABRL

INTERMEDIATE

7-5/8"

1715 500 " "

LONG 3TRING

5-1/2"

2752! 200 " 1

TUBING

2-3/8"

NAME, MODEL AND DEPTH OF TUBING PACKER

3730"' | Johnston, model lOl-S @ 3730'

NAME OF PROPOSED INJECTION FORMATION

Queen

TOP OF FORMATION BOYTOM OF FOLMATICM

3820' T, D. 3872'

(S INJECTION THROUGH TUBING, CASING, OR ANNULUS?

le ln%WELL DRILLED FOR

PERFORATIONS OR OPEN HOLE? PROFOSED (MNTERVAL(S) OF [NJECTION

Open hole 3752' to 3872!

13 THIS A N
DISPOSAL

1IF ANSWER IS NO, FOR WHAT PURPOSE WAS WELL DORIGINALLY DRILLED? HAS WELL EVER BEEN FERFORA O IN ANY

0il production Yes

ZONE OTHER THAN THE PROPOSE D INJEC-
TION ZONE?

Lisy ALL SMRAYED INTERVALS AND SACKS OF CEMERT USED TO SEAL OFF OR SQUEEZE EACH

3)11' - 3679' w/20 holes -~ These perforations have not been squeezed off

1025

OEPTHK OF BOTTOM OF DEEPESTY DEPTH OF BOYTOM OF NEXT FIGHER ) CEPTH OF TOP OF NEXT LOWER
FRESH WATER ZONE IN TKIS AREA OIL OR GAS ZONE IN THIS AREA CIL OR GAS ZONE [N THIS AHEA

3720" 3760'

ANTICIPATED DAILY ! MINIMUM T Mmaxtssm OPEN OR CLOSED TYPE SYSTEM 18 INJ ECTION TO BE BY GRAVITY OR APPROX, PAESSURE (psI)
IlNJECTION YOLUME 1 | PRESS
asLs.} 1
]
500 1 1500 closed Grav1tv 0
ANSWEHR YES OR NO WHETHER YHE FOLLOWING WATERS ARE MIN- I‘v‘-‘AYER TO BE DISPOSED OF NATURAL WATER IN DISPO- ARE WATER ANALYSES ATTACHED?
ERALIZED TO SUCH A DEGREE A3 YO BE UNFIT FOR DOMESTIC, ' ! AL ZONE
STOCK, IRRIGATION, OR OTHER GENERAL USE — 1 i
) Yes Yes No

NAME ANDO ADDRESS OF SURFACE OWNER (QOR LESSEE, {F STATE OR FEDERAL LAND)

New Mexico Baptist Children's Home, P. O. Box 629, Portales, New Mexic

Contlnental 01l Company

LIST NAMES AND AODRESTES QF ALL OPERATORS WITHIN ONE-HALF (‘) MILE OF TKIs I_NJéCTIO N VvELL

P. 0. Box 460, Hobbse, New Mexico 88240

—Sexrvi
Getty 0il Company

_New Me?(;l cO 8824“
P. 0. Box 54717H0bbs, New Mexico 88240

Tenneco 0il Company

obbs, New Mexico 38240
18th Floor - Wilco Building, Midland, Texas 79701

L. F. Peterson

Petroleum Building, Fort Worth, Texas 76102

Ralph L. Clarke

P, 0. Box 2310, Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Rarnett & Rectiox

Late 0il Company

P. 0. Box 670, Roswell, New Mexico 88201
P. 0. Drawer 71, San Angelo, Texas 76901 ‘

MAVE COPIES OF THIS APPLICATION BEEN | SURFACE OWNER
SENT TO EACH OF THE FOLLOWINGT t

TEACH OPERATOR WITHIN ONE-HALF MILE | THE NEW MEXICO STATE ERGINEER
| OF THIS WELL \ .

I
! es Yes ! Yes
—
ARE THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ATTACHED TO ! PLAT OF AREA TEt.t:c\'man LOG TOIAGRAMMATIC SKETCH OF WELL
THLS APPLICATION (SEE RULE 701-B) ] 1 ]
3 1
¢ Yes ! Yes ! Yes

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

{Signature)

- 1-22-69
(Title) (Date)

NOTE: Should waivers from itk State Engineer, the surface owher, and all operators within one-3alf mile of the proposed injection well.
not accompany this application, the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission will hold the application for a period of 15 days
from the date of receipt by the Commission’s Santa Fe office. If at the end of the 15-day waiting period no protest has been re-
ceived by the Santa Fe office, the application w;ll be proceu'ed If a protest is received, the application will be set for hearing,

if the applicant so requests. SEE RULE 701,
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RECORD OF FORMATIONS

Formation ¢ Top !Bottom Romarks
Caliche o' 10"
Sandstone & gravel 10° 120"
< Sandstone & shale _ 120° 235"
| Redrock & shale 235" 1625¢ 10=3/4" csg. sot @
Redrock 1025 1312' 510 w/250 sks.
i Redrock & shale : 1312' 1388
| Redrock ) 1338' 1460
! Redrock & shale ' 1460" 1532¢
! Redrock 1532  1710°
| Anhydrite 1710°  1755' 7=5/8" csg. set @
| Anhydxite & salt 1755'  1935'  1715' w/500 sks.
Anhydrite 1935' 2032
! Anhydrite & gypsum 2032'  3261!
Salt & anhydrite 22610 333%°
Anhydrite 3335'  3343°
Limestone & anhydrite 3343%  3487° ,
Limestone 3487 3798' 5-1/2" esg, set @

Sdy limestone & vhite limestone 3798' 3872' 3752 w/200 sks.

MILLARD DFCK OIL COMPANY
: Driller's Log
e Atha No. 1 -~ Jalmat Field
T R SW/4 « SW/4 31«21S5-3CE
' B Lea County, New Mexico
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MILLARD DECK OIL GOMPAwNY

Diagrammatic Sketch of ‘
‘! Salt Water Disposal Well

Atha No, 1 SWD

SW/l4 SW/lL Sec. 31-T22S-R31E

Lea County, New Mexico

zf:. 1 iﬁs 510* - 10 3/4" O. D. casing

, : 250 sacks cement

—

f g
| ‘j ‘ . / : /

;_Z_ A "'1‘?1§' - 7 5/8" 0, D, casing

500 sacks cement

[ L]
—
i
ey
PN
-

t

1

-

: . . :
| ; ©

¥
e 2 et s ke e i ek e
M

<

|
]

B

Johnston model /101- , packer
X set on 3730" '2 3/8"/tub1ng.

~N

e

4 A 3752! - 5 1/2" 0. D. casing
" 200)acks cement

Proposed Salt Water DiSposé .
Zone 3752' - 3872! ey
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Form 22361 UNITED STATFS | ;""""f~ e o FORM APPROVED
Moy 1908 o7y  DFPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR -/ = - “BUDGET BUREAU NO. 42-R996.3

ormerly 4— v v a e . B

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGERENT ™ Loand Oﬁ’icl: and Serial Number
SPECIAL LAND-USE APPLICATION AND PERMIT LC 364 41 M -
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE )

1. Name (first, muddic initiai, and last) Address (include zip code) :

Millard Deck P. 0. Box 409, Eunice, New Mexico 88231

2a. Give the tegal description ¢f the pubfic lands for which you are applying

SW/4 - SW/4 - 40 acres more or less.

. . .
: ‘ L] ® P - "y - > -9 e . c e o
: . Section 31 , Township 21s , Range 36E , Lea County Meridian, Statc of New Mexico
b. For how many years are you requesting this permit? (Nof to exceed five years) 5 years

c. Are the lands adjacent to a highwa;ly? [ JYes [X]No (If ‘yes,” complete the following)

Type of highway | | Federal | ]State [ ] City Highway number

d. How many miles are the lands from the neatest city or town? Approximately 6 miles

3a. Are you 21 years of age or over? [X]Yes [ _]No b. Are you a citizen of the United States? [XiYes [ |No

| 5
<
{J ‘' c. As applicant, ate you a [} Partnership [ ] Association | ] Corporation Individual.
d. Are the statements required by Instruction Number Z atiachied? | 1Vee [ 1Na

\ e. As applicant, are you an agency of the [:] Federal Government [ ] State Government [ ] Political subdivision
of any State? No

<" - 4. !lave you examined the lands described above? [X]Yes [ jNo

: " Sa. Are the lands now improved, occupied, or used? [X] Yes ['[—] No _(If "'yes, descnéye zmprouemems and purposes,
and, identify users and occupants) One shut-in oil well owned an operated by

P Millard Deck.

b. Are there springs or water holes on the lands? c. What is the proposed source of water for domestic ot

[[JYes [X]No (If *'yes,” give particulars) other use?
Not applicable

d. Do the lands contain minerals? X ]Yes [ ] No e. Do the lands contain timber? [ ]Yes [X]No
l : B (If “'yes,”” specify) ' (1f “yes,'" list species and volume of timber)

0il & gas

6a. What doyou propose to use | b. What improvements do you‘ intend to make on the lands? (Describe improvements
the lands for? and attach drawings, if convenient)

The shut-in oil

i ‘ well will be con-

| — ' verted to a water No additional improvements on the surface
}

i

i

ULSposal well: . ; — "
- ¢. What'is the estimated cost| d.- What are the proposed sanitation facilities?

of proposed improvements?

- s 500.00 Not applicable

i : E 7. Are you making this application for your own use and benefit? [x]Yes [ ] No (If "no,”” explain)

8. Have you enclosed the filing fee of $10? [X ] Yes [ |No (See Instruction Number 3)

p——r

‘ ‘ I CerTiFY That the information given by me in this apphcahon is true, complete, and correct to the best of my
! knowledge und belief and is given in good faith.

2-7-69 | bo el e g

(Date) (Signature of Applicant)

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the
United States any false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.




e ———— T T

STIPULATTION

The undersigned, applicant for a special land uee pere
mit, expressly agrees to be bound by the following provisions:

1. )

Millard Deck agrees to assume all future responsibility
for the Atha No. 1 Well located in the SW/4 - SW/4, Section 31,
T21S, R36E, Lea County, New Mexico, under this special use permit,
including proper’ operation of the well for disposal purposes, the
plugging and abandonment of this well, and the restoration of the
land surface to its original condition upon such abandonment.

2.

Millard Deck agrees that, brior to commencing salt water
disposal, the well will be conditioned in a manner which is satis-
factory to the District Engineer, U. S. Geological Survey, Hobbs,
New Mexico.

3.

Millard Deck agrees to use the well for the purpose of
salt watér disposal and willi plug and abandon the well when it is
no longer negded for such purpose under a program prescribea b&
the .Hobbs District Engineer, Geological Survey. |

' .

Millard Deck agrees to secure the prior approval of the
Hobbs District Engineer, Geological Survey, before commencing any
operations such as,drilling or- cement plugs, cementing operations
perforating, using explosives or hydraulic fracturing, deepening,
altering or pulling a portion of the well's casing, plugging

operations, or any other operation affecting the completion

status of the well.
MILLARD DECK, d/b/a
Millard Deck 0il Company

¥ N M
/[‘ //,-{,_,_—w +4 / ».-',,«/L{;
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POST OFFICE DEPARTMENT
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MILLARD DECK OIL COMPANY 2

OIL OPERATOR
P. O. BOX 409

EUNICE, NEW MEXICO 88231 ™~
TELEPHONE (50%) 394.2249 ]
™

January 23, 1969 O gl G

0il Conservation Commission
State of New Mexico

; P. 0. Box 2088

i Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr.

; Re: Application of Millard Deck 0il
! Company for Salt Water Disposal
Well, Jalmat Yates-Seven Rivers
Field, Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

As required by 0il Conservation Commission Order R-3221 and
under the provisions set forth by Rule 701~C of the 0il Con-
servation Commission Rules and Regulations, Millard Deck 0il
Company respectfully requests that an Examiner Hearing date
be set for an application to dispose of producad water from
various and sundry wells located in the Jalmat Yates Seven
Rivers and South Eunice Yates Seven Rivers Queen Fields into
the Queen formation as found in the Millard Deck 0il Company
Atha No. 1 located in Unit M, 660' from the west line and
660' from the south line of Section 31, Township 21 South,
Range 36 East, Lea Ccunty, New Mexico.

Enclosed in triplicate is a completed 0il Conservation Com-
mission Form C-108, Application to Dispose of Salt Water by
Injection into a Porous Formation. Also included is the
following data as required by Rule 701-B.

(1) A plat showing the location of the proposed
salt water disposal well and the location of
all other wells within a radius of two miles.

(2) Driller's Log of the subject well. An electric
log of the proposed salt water disposal well.

DOCKET MARED
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0il Conservation Commission n
Page 2 : 7
January 23, 1969 : =

(3) A diagranmatic sketch of the proposed salt
water disposal well as required by Rule
701-B-3.

Disposal zone in this proposed salt water disposal well will
be from 3752' to 3872', which is the bottom 68' of the Seven
Rivers and the top 52' of the Queen formations. The closest
producing well which produces from this same interval is the
Campbell and Hedrick-Shell State No. 1 located in Unit M,
330" from the south and west lines of Section 32, T21S, R36E.
Water injected into the proposed salt water disposal well
will not adversely effect this well or any other well pro-
ducing from this intexrval.

A copy of this application has been furnished to the surface

lessee, since this is a Federal lease, all offset operators,
and to the State Engineer office.

Yours ver tru<?:

MILLARD DECK

Enclosures
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NEW MEXICO OlL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION
APPLICATION TO DISPOSE OF SALT WATER BY INJECTION INTO A POROUS FORMAT!ON

o3

SV VPI U P - ——— P, — R

[GPERRTOR o AODRESS

| Millard Deck P. 0. Box 409, Funice, New Mexico 88231
[TEASE NAWE T WELL NG, FIELD CQUNTY

Atha 1 Jalmat Yates - Seven Rlveri“vLea

CECATion ’

UNIT LETTER M“M_‘,,_,_.; WELL 1S LOCAYED _,-‘,“_6“_@_0_,,,<A/‘,,_FE£Y FRON THY | y__e_g_;w__ LINE AND 660-____ FEET FROM THE
SOuth LINE, SECTION 31 TOWNSHIP 218 RANGE 36E NMPM,
CASING AND TUBING DATA
NAME OF STRING StZe SETTING DEPTH SACKS CEMENT TOP OF CEMENT TOP DETERMINED BY

b ——
SURFACE CASING

_10-3/4" 510" 250 NOT AVAILABLE

INTERMEDIAYE

7-5/8"1 1715° 500 " "
5-1/2"1_ 3752 200 't !

S
LOKG STRING

TUBING WAME, MODEL AND DEPTH OF TUBING PACKER
- [ ]

2~-3/8" 3730" Johnston, modei 101-S @ 3730

NAME DOF PAOPOSED INJECTION FORMATION TOP OF FORMATION BOYTOM OF FORMATION
1]
Queen 3820' T. D. 3872
1S INJECTION THROUGH TUBING, CASING, OR ANNULUS? PERFORATIONS OR OPEN ROLE? PROPOSED INTERVAL{(S) OF INJECTIONR
. ] ]
Tubing Open Hole 3752' to 3872
1S THIS A NEW WELL DRILLED FOR {F ANSWER 15 NO, FOR WHAT PURPOSE WAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED? HAS WELL EVER BEEN PERFORATED IN ANY
DISPASALY ZONE OTHER THAN THE PROPOSED INJEC-
. » TION ZONE?

No 0il production Yes

LIST ALL SyYCH PERFORATED INTERVALS AND SACKS OF CEMENY USEL TO SEAL OFF OR SQUEEZE EACH

3511' - 3679' w/20 holes -- These perforations have not been squeezed off

DEPTH OF BOTTOLR TF REEPESY DEPYH OF 80TTOM OF NEXY HIGHER DEPTH OF YOP OF NEXYT LOWER
FRESH WATER ZONE IN THIS AREA Q1L OR GAS ZONE IN THIS AREA Ol OR GAS ZONE IN THIS AREA
L] 1 3 1
1025 3720 760
ANTICIPATE S St Y T MINTMUM T maaxisowm OPEN OR CLOSED TYPE SYSYEM 1S thECTlON TO BE BY GRAVITY OR APPROX, PIESSURE (PS))
INJECTION VOLUME t PRESSUR
(BBLS.Y ' N PR 1 d O
. 900 P 1509 ! close Grav1ty
ANSWER YES OR XO WHETHER THE FOLLOWING WATERS ARE MIN- rWATER TO g LITIDNRED OF NAYURAL WATER IN Di{SPO- ARE WATER ANALYSES ATTACHED?
ERALIZED TO SUCH A DEGREE AS TO BE UNFIT FOR DOMESTIC, 1 CSAL 2O
STOCK, IRRIGATION, OR CTHER GENERAL USE — t 1

Yes . Yes i No

i
NAME ANO ADURESS OF SURFACE OWNER {(OR LESSEFR, I{F STATE OR FEODERAL LAND}

New Mexico Baptist Children's Home, P. 0. Box 629, Portales, New Mexico
‘Continentai Oil Company . . P. 0. Box 4607 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Cities Jervice 011 Company P. 0. BOX Gd Hobbq, New Mexi1co 240
Getty 0il Company P. 0. Box 547, Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
Gulf Qil Company =~ U. S. P. 0. Box b6/0, Hobbs, New Mexico 58240

Tenneco 0il Company 18th Floor - Wilco Building, Midland, Texas 79701
L. _F. Peterson Petroleum Building, Fort Worth, Texas 76102
Ralph L. Clarke P. O. Box 2310, Hobbs, New Mexico §8240

Barnett & Rector P. 0. Box 670, Roswell, New Mexico 88201

Late 0il Company P. 0. Drawer 71, San Angelo, Texas 76901

HAVE COPIES OF THIS APPLICATION BEEN T SURFACE OWNER T EACH OPERAYOR WITHIN ONE-HALF MILE (THE NEW MEXJCO STATE ENGINEER
SENTY TO EACH OF THE FOLLOWING? { } QF THIS WELL 1
l 1 § s
Yes , Yes ! Yes

ARE THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ATTACHED TO I PLAT OF AREA TeLecTrICAL LOG 7DIAGRAMMATIC SKETCH OF WELL
THIS ACPLICATION {SEE RULE 70%-3} ] { i

X Yes : Yes t Yes

hereb/ 1ccrnfy that the 1nformanon above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

/ffi2<24€§éi/c¢/;f /4/’ Owner~Operator 1-22-69

{Stgnature)} (Title)} {Date)

NOTE: Should waivers from the Siote Fngineer, the surface owher, arnd all operators within one-half mile of the proposed injection well.
not accompany this application, the New Mexivce 0 Conservation Commission will hold :he application for a period of 15 days
from the date of receipt by the Commission’s Santa Fe office. If ar iiic cn? of the 15-day waiting veriod no protest has been re-
ceived by the Sonta Fe office, the application will be processed. If a protest is received, the appiicuiion will be set for hearing,
if the applicant so requests. SEE RULE 701.
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NEW MEXICO OlL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION
APPLICATION TO DISPOSE OF SALT WATER BY INJECTION INTO A POROUS FURMATION

Form C~108
\!‘_ﬂ\evlsed 1-1-65%

[3+3

OPERATOR

Millard Deck

ADORESS

P. 0. Bux 409, E

unicel New Mexico 8823
=

o~

LEASE NAME

Atha

WELL NO. FIELD

1 Jalmat Yates - Sevenﬁxiveri Lea

LOCATION

UKIT LETTER “__‘,-_A,I.v},____—_ B

l South ,}_l.N_E' SYCLAlON 31 TOW

NSHIP

21s aace  J6E

WELL IS LOCAYED __,__6.,60 P _.FEEY FROM THE _W_eﬁ_g,..__ LINE AND,__Q@Q___H:U FROM THE

NMPM,

CASING AND TUBING DATA

NAME OF STRING S1ZE

SETTING OEPTH

SACKS CLHAAENT

TOP OF CEMINT TOP DETERMINED B8Y

[SURFACE CASING

10-3/4"

510" 250

NOT

AVAILABLE

INTERMEDIATE

7-5/8"

1715 500

"

5-1/2"

3752' 200

TUBING

2-3/8"

3730"

NAME, MOCEL AND DEPTH OF TUBING PACKER

Johnston, model 101-S @ 3730

NArAE OF PROPOSED IRJECTION FORMATION

Queen

YOP OF FORMATION

3820

BOTTON OF FORMATION

T. D. 3872'

1S INJECTION THROUGI! TUBING, CASING, OR ANNULUS?

Tubing

PERFORATY'!ONS OR QPEN HOLET FROPOSED INTERVAL(S) OF INJECTION

3752' to 3872'

Open Hole

TISPISAL 2

No 0il productiocon

1S TriS A NEW WELL DRILLED FOR iF ANSWER (S NO, FOR WHAT PURPOSE WAS WELL ORIGINALLY ORILLEN?

HAS WELL EVER BEEN PERFORATED IN ANY
ZONE OTHER THAN THE PROPOSED TNJIEC.

TION ZONE? Yes

LIST ALU suin

TINTOoPAYEN INTERVALS AND SACKS OF CEMENT USED TO SEAL OFF OR SQUEEZE EACHK

3511' - 3679' w/20 holes -~ These perforations

nave act been gaucezed off

DEPTHK OF BOTTOM OF DEEPESTY
FRESH WAYZIR ZONE IN THIS AREA

1025'

DEPIH OF BOTTOM OF NEXT HIGHER
OIL OR GAS ZONE IN THI!5 AREA

3720"'

CEPTH OF YOP OF NEXT LOWER
OJL OR GAS ZONE IN THIS AREA

3760

ANTICIPATED DAILY | MINIMUM T mAaxTMUM
INJECT{GN VOLUME i

toocs) ' 500 | 1500

OPEN OR CLOSED TYPE SYSTEM

closed

IS INJECTION TQ BE BY GRAVITY OR APPROX. PRESSURE (PSI}

PRESSURE?

Gravity

0

i

STQCK, IRRIGATIO~, O OYHER GENERAL USE —

ANSWER YES OR NO WHETHER THE FOLLOWING WATERS ARE MIN-
ERALIZED TO SUCH A DEGREE AS TO 8F UNFIT FOR DOMESTIC,

TWA\'ER YO BE DISPOSED OF |

Yes

i

NATURAL WAYER IN DIS¥PO- ARZ WATER ANALYSES ATTACHESD?

SAL LONE

Yes

No

HAME AND ADDRESS DF SURFACE OWNER [(OR LESSEE, I1F¥ SYATE OR FEDYRAL LAND)

New Mexico Baptist Children's Home, P. 0. Box 629, Portales, New Mexico

LIST NAMES ARD ADDRESSES O L LL OPERATORS WITHIN ONE-HALF (%) MILE OF THIS IRJECLIiON WEL
Continental 01l Company P." 0. Box 460, Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
e

Getty il Company

_Hobbs , New Mexico
P. O. Box 547, Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Gulf 0il Compeny - U. S.

P. 0. Box ©6/0, Hobbs, New Mexico &8Z240

Tenneco 0il Company

18th Floor - Wilco Building, Midland, Texas 79701

L. F. Pet
Ralph L. Clarke

P. 0. Box 2310, Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

2

| Barnett &
Late 0il Company

P. O. Drawer 71, San Angelo, Texas 76901

SENT TO EACH OF THE FOLLOWING? i

r('-T(AVE COPIES OF THIS APPLICATION BEEN T'surFace owxer

IEACH OPERATOR WITHIN ONE~HALF MILE T THE NEW MEXICO STATE ENGINEER
§OF THIS WELL 1

§
H Yes 1 Yes ! Yes
ARE YHE FOLLOWING ITEMS ATYACHED YO ' PLAT OF AREA TELECTRICAL LOG TDIAGRAMMATIC SKETCH OF WELL
THIS APPLICATION (SEE RULE 701-8) } i [}
1 1 i
; Yes H Yes . Yes

I hfreby certify that theAnformation above is trmue and complete to the best of my knowledge and betief.

‘65%624;é%éi/9¢/‘4{A1L67%/

{Signature)

Qwner=-Operator

1-22-69

(Title)

{Date)

NOTE: Should waivers from the State Engineer, the surface owher, and all operators within one-half mile of the proposed injection well.

not

from

accompany this application, the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission will hold the application for a period of 15 days
the date of receipt by the Commission’s Santa Fe office. {f at the end of the 15-day waiting period no protest has been re~

ceived by the Santa Fe office, the application will be processed. [f a protest is received, the application will be set for hearing,

if the applicant so requests. SEE RULE 701
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Form Cz=308
Revised j-i-£5

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
APPLICATION TO DISPOSE OF SALT WATER BY INJECTION INTO A POROUS FORMAT1ON

(GFERRTOR - e 0 111 T T e e
Millard Deck o P. O, Box 409, Eunice, New Mexico 38231
TEAST NAME WECL NG, A —~ COUNTY
| Atha 1 Jalmat Yates - Seven Rivgrl Lea

CGCATION x

UNIT LETTER ‘___M_, L WELL 15 LOCATED __,__6&60 o FEEY FROM THE wesgt LINE AND 660 ___FEET FROM THE
L"Outh LINE, SECTION 31»_‘_‘____ TONNSHIP 213 RANGE 36E NMPM,
o CASING AND TUBING DATA
NAME OF STRING SizZE {sevvine DEPTH SACKS CEMENT TOP OF CEMENT TOP DETERMINED BY

[SURFACE casing

_10-3/4" 510°* 250 NOT AVAILABLE

IINTERMEDIATE

7-5/8"} 1715' 300 ! " -
5-1/2"1{ 3752 200 " "

LONG STRING

TUBING NAME, MODEL AND DEPTH OF TUBING PACKER
?

! 2=3/8'"1 2730! Johnston, model 101-S @ 3730
” NANME CF PROPOSED 'RIELTION FORMATION TOP OF FORMATION B80TTOM OF FCRMATION
I}
! 1 ]
f Queen 3820 T. D. 3872
; 1S INJECTION THROUGH TUBING, CASING,OR ANNULUS? PERFORATIONS OR OPEN HDLE’ PROPOSED INTERVAL(3) OF INJECTION
: ' Tubing ) Open Hole 3752' to 3872
i {5 THIS A NEW WELL ORILLED FOR IF ANSWER S NO, FOR WHAT PURPOSE WAS WELL CRIGINALLY ORII.LED? HAS WEILL EVER BCEN FERFORATED IN ANY
i DISPOSAL? ZONE OTHER THAN THE PROPOSED INJEC-
: TION ZONE?
i No 211 production Yes

LIST ALL SUCH PERFORATEL INTERVALS AND SACKS OF CEMENT USED TO SEAL OFF OR SQUEEZE EACN

3511’ - 3679' w/20 holes -~ These perforations have not been squeszed off

i
|
!
( DEPTH OF BOT YON OF DEEPESY DEPTH OF BOTTOM OF NEXT HIGHER DEPTH OF TOP OF NEXT LOWER
1 FRESH WATLR £UONE ix 71T AREX Q1L OR GAS ZONE IN THIS AREA OlL OR GAS ZONE IN THIS AREA
| 1025° | 3720° 3760

ANYICIPATED DAILY | MINITMUM T MAXIMOM OPEN OR CLOSED YYPE SYSTEM 1S INJZCTION TO BE BY GRAVITY OR MFFalX, roCEscuRn {esr)
) I(NJECTIQN YOLUWNME 3 1 PRESSURE?
H BBLS.) |

1 1 .

| 1500 : 1500 closed Gravity 0
H ANSWER YES OR NO WHETHER THE FOLLOWING WATERS ARE MIN- fWLTER TO 8E OiISPOSED OF NATURAL WATER IN O(SPC~ ARE WATER ANALYSES ATTACHED?
; ERALIZED TO SUCH A DEGREE AS YO BE UNFIT FOR DOMESTIC, | | SAL ZOKE

STOCK, IRRIGATION, OR OTHER GENERAL USE — i

Yes X Yes No

NAME AND ADDRESS OF SURFACE OWNER {OR LESSEE, '¥f STATE OR FEDERAL LAND]

New Mexico Baptist Children's Home, P. O. Box 629, Portales, New Mexico

‘Continental 01l Company .  P. 8. Box 460, fobbs, New Mexico 88240
m&.&mmnm# s, “New Wexico HHZZr—
Getty 0il Company P. 0. Box 547, Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
Gul jompsay - U. S, —P. 0. Box b6/D, Hobbs, New Mexlco 88240
Tenneco 0il Company 18th Floor - Wilco Building, Midland, Texas 79701
Petroleum Building, Fort Worth, Texas 76102

| L. F. Petexson

Ralph 1. Clarke P. O. Box 2310, Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
mccox PO Box 670, Roswell, New Mexlco 8820
Late 0il Company P. 0. Drawer 71, San Angelo, Texas 76901

HAYE COPIES OF THIS APPLICATION BEENj SURFACE OWNER I EACH OPERATOR WITHIN ONE-RALF MILE ’THE NEW MEXICO STATE ENGINEER
SEMT TO EACH OF THE FOLLOWING? H [} OF THIS WELL
I t 1
Yes : Yes ! Yes
ARE THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ATTACHED TO I'PLAT OF AREA 1(ELL‘ZC‘\‘?IC»’«L LOG DIAGRAMMATIC SKETYTCH OF WELL

T
THIS APPLICATION (SEE RULE 701-B) ] 1 ]
i

N Yes ' Yes

tifgthat the mformanon above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

: I here);7y cer
,/¢é§47 /{/{447/ Owner-Operator 1-22-69

(Szgnature) {Title} {Date}

NOTE: Should waivers from the State Engineer, the surface owher, and all operators within one-half mile of the proposed injection well.
} not accompany thts application, the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission will hold the application for a period of 15 days
| from the date of receipt by the Commission’s Santa Fe office. If at the end of the 15-day waiting period no protest has been re-
ceived by the Saenta Fe office, the application will be processed. If a protest is received, the application will be set for hearing,
if the appli:;anz $N request{s. SEE RULE 701.
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RECORD OF FORMATIONS
Formation | Top [Bottom | Remarks
! Caliche 0! 10"
f Sandstone & gravel 10' 120"
1 Sandstone & shaie 120" 235"
i Redrock & shale 235" 1025'  10-3/4" csg. set @
, Redrock 1025" 1312° 51G' w/250 sks.
. Redrock & shale 1312 1388"
“ Redrock 1388"* 1460
! Redrock & shale 1460" 1532!
i Redrock 1532" i710'
] Anhydrite 1710" 1755 7-5/8" csg. set @
. Anhydrite & salt 1755 1935' 1715' w/500 sks.
! Anhydrite 1935" 2032
| Anhydrite & gypsum 2032' 3261
Salt & anhydrite 3261° 3335
Anhydrite 3335 3343
P limestone & anhydrite 3343" 3487
Limestone 34871 3798! 5-1/2" csg. set @

Sdy limestone & white limestone  3798' 3872'  3752' w/200 sks.

MILLARD DECK OIL COMPANY
Driller's Log
Atha No. 1 - Jalmat Field
SW/4 - SW/4 31-21S-36E
Lea County, New Mexico
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BEFORE THE 2IL CONSERVRTION comussxm a/lﬁ/d

9F THE STATE CF NEW MEXICO

iN THE MATTER OF THE HEZRING ' é}’i’ﬁi

CALLED BY TBHBE 2TL CONSERVATICON
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOK
THE PURPCSE OF CONSIDERING:

T CASE No. _406l

~ o
Order No. R~ :? £ (/ q

AP TION OF MILLARD DECK OIL COMPANY

SALT WATER DISPOSAL, LEA COUNTY, NEW o ;
MEXICO.

ORDER OF E ISEION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause cawe on for hearing at 9 a.m. on February 2§, 196_9,
at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Elvis A. Utz

NOW, on this ___day of _Zir , 1969 _, the Commission, a
guorum being present, having considered the testimony, the record,
and the recommendations of the Exawminer, and being fully advised

. [ S
1n wne p.us'.!‘.‘_SES,

FINDS:

{1} That due public notice having been given as Trequired by
law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject

mattgf thereof.

{2) That the applicant, Millard.Deck 0il Company ,

is the owner and operator of the _Atha Well No. 1 ‘ ,

located in Unit _M_ of ‘Section _31 , Township _21 South , Range

36 East

, NMPM, South Eunice Pool . Lea
County, New Mexico.
(3} That the applicant proposes to utilize said well to

digpose of produced salt water into the _Seven Rivers and Queen

formations,with injection intc the open-iicle. interval
from approximately _3752 feet to __3872  feet.

(4) That the injection should be accomplished through

2 /8 ~inch plastic-lined tubing installed in a packer set at




\ I | aﬁ@uAél llsoied La i Lasead
Zz, Cadiin Z«,&wf Averabiies,

approximately 8230 feet’\ that—the-caging-tubing acnulus shoutld

-2~
CASE No. _4061

be filled with an -tnert €luid; and .that a pressure gauge shcald-be
attached to the- annulus or the anmutus teft open at the surface i
qgrder -to -determine - lteakage in the casing, tubing;- or. packer .-

(5) That approval of the subject application will prevent
the drilling of unnecessary wells and otherwise prevent waste

and protect correlative rights.

IT IS THEREFORE CRDERED:

(1) That the applicant, Millard Deck Oil Company ,

is hereby authorized to utilize its _ Atha Well No. 1

located in Unit M of Section _31_, Township _21 Sovth | Range

36 East NMPM, South Eunice Pool Lea

’ ']

Ccunty, Mew Mewico, to dispnse of produced salt water into the

Seven Rivers and Queen formations, injection to be accomplished through

QL';@( -inch tubing installed in a packer set at approximately

370 feet, with injection into the open-hole interval
from approximately 3752 feet to 3872 feet;

PROVIDED HOWEVER, that the tubing shall be 1astic-1ineda...lﬁf?‘
4-- " - ﬂ—‘mg‘.“d ol dlgal Lia w

with—amrinerer

fluid; and that a pressure gauge shal. & ™

o;_;he_anna;us—%ef%—epen—at-theﬁsnrface*in"nrﬂer~tc“ﬁetérmtne

W

(2) That the applicant shall submit monthly reports of ++3

leakXage in the casing, tubing—er packer.

dispesal operations in accordance with Rules 704 and 1120 of the
Commission Rules and Regulations.
(3) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the

entry of such further orders as the Commissicn may deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year lLerelinabove
designated.




